Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

Agenda Item 4
MEETING DATE: May 15, 2019

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Applications—
April 2019
Deliberation Receive
SUBMITTED FOR: _X__Consent ____and Action ____and File
RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board ratify service retirement applications that were finalized in April
2019.

PURPOSE
This item does not support the 2018-19 Strategic Management Plan, but contributes to the
Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures consistent application of

retirement law.

ATTACHMENT

e Finalized Retirement Applications for April 2019

Prepared by:

IS/

Mario Sierras
Chief Benefits Officer

Reviewed by:

IS/

Eric Stern
Chief Executive Officer



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System -
Finalized Retirement Applications for 4/1/2019 to 4/30/2019

Last Name

Alire

Avila
Baumgartner
Bielcik
Blalock
Bonanno
Brookins
Butler
Chervenak
Chetal
Cimperman
Cruz
Daquioag
Davenport
Dietz
Driver
Dumas
Durkee
Eakle

Ellis

Elliston
Engellenner
Farfan
Grant-Fronval
Gray
Haddis
Harris
Haydu
Hinds
Hoover
Hopkins
Hsu
Hudnall
Inneh

James

First Name

Sophie
Ricardo
Donna
Jeffrey
Alan
Victor
Dixie
William
Frank
Mahesh
Verna
Alicia
Romulo
Larrilyn
Katherine
William
Maureen
Peter
Steven
Wanda
Brian
Rhonda
Alex
Pamela
Michelle
Teame Hailu
Kevin
Michael
Tammy
Thomas
Kenneth
George
Richard
Hilary
Robert

Thursday, May 2, 2019

Retire Date

03/08/2019
03/15/2019
03/28/2019
03/09/2019
03/29/2019
03/23/2019
03/30/2019
03/29/2019
03/30/2019
03/31/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/29/2019
03/16/2019
03/29/2019
03/23/2019
03/09/2019
03/16/2019
03/15/2019
02/15/2019
03/13/2019
03/09/2019
03/29/2019
03/30/2019
03/29/2019
03/09/2019
03/23/2019
01/15/2019
03/08/2019
03/23/2019
03/29/2019
03/29/2019
03/31/2019
03/23/2019
03/15/2019

Entered In
Payroll

04/11/2019
04/15/2019
04/17/2019
04/15/2019
04/30/2019
04/29/2019
04/30/2019
04/26/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/17/2019
04/30/2019
04/19/2019
04/19/2019
04/11/2019
04/15/2019
04/19/2019
04/29/2019
04/29/2019
04/12/2019
04/11/2019
04/30/2019
04/17/2019
04/30/2019
04/11/2019
04/30/2019
04/10/2019
04/11/2019
04/29/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/29/2019
04/15/2019

Department

Internal Services

Sheriff

Child Support Services

Health Services

Probation

SETA

Human Assistance
Transportation

Probation

Development and Code Services
Personnel Services

Superior Court

Health and Human Services
Human Assistance

Sheriff

Transportation

Superior Court

Community Planning & Development
Dept of Sac Reg Co Sanitation
Human Assistance

Sheriff

Child, Family and Adult Services
Water Resources

Retirement Administration
Child, Family and Adult Services
Transportation

General Services

General Services

Probation

Human Assistance

Human Assistance
Transportation

Sheriff

Child, Family and Adult Services
Sheriff

Report Generated on: 5/2/2019

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier llI
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier |

Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI

Safety Tier |

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

334
25.1
25.1
30.3
16.9
23.8
17.7
29.8
16.1
12.7
153
133
18.7
26.5
29.1
35.2
4.1
18.9
15.8
17.6
24.1
22.6
321
16.8
20.6
11.6
9.9
13.8
24.2
19.4
16.8
33.2
19
28.3
21.5
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Last Name

Joe

Jonas
Kempton
Kenobbie
Kessler
Kincheloe
Kirkwood
Larson Jr.
Ma
Maddison
Martin
McAtee
McGinnis
Meggers
Miles
Muldrow
Nigro
Obanor
O'Connor
Omar
Ortega
Patterson
Patton
Regalia
Rippe
Roberts
Roberts
Rodriguez
Roe
Rosenberg
Ruiz
Sanchez
Scheffler
Schillizzi
Serota
Smiley
Snyder

Solomon

First Name

Dale
Evan
George
Kenneth
Frederik
Coleen
Andrea
Peter
Phat
Keith
Gerardo
Erin
Linda
Marlan
Craig
Mattie
Arthur
Kim
Peter
Abdelgafar
Juan
Christine
Melissa
Kathryn
Margaret
Sylvia
William
Robert
Kenneth
Kathleen
Salvador
Rafael
Shirley
Darren
Cheryl
Joyce
Dawn

Enrico

Thursday, May 2, 2019

Retire Date

03/23/2019
03/23/2019
03/30/2019
03/02/2019
12/30/2018
03/02/2019
03/23/2019
03/30/2019
03/16/2019
03/09/2019
03/29/2019
03/24/2019
03/29/2019
03/16/2019
03/30/2019
03/14/2019
03/07/2019
03/16/2019
03/15/2019
03/16/2019
02/19/2019
03/07/2019
03/21/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/15/2019
03/15/2019
03/30/2019
03/30/2019
03/16/2019
02/01/2019
03/31/2019
03/30/2019
03/29/2019
03/15/2019
03/25/2019
03/23/2019
03/30/2019

Entered In
Payroll

04/26/2019
04/29/2019
04/18/2019
04/29/2019
04/10/2019
04/19/2019
04/30/2019
04/19/2019
04/19/2019
04/12/2019
04/17/2019
04/11/2019
04/17/2019
04/18/2019
04/30/2019
04/12/2019
04/05/2019
04/19/2019
04/29/2019
04/26/2019
04/29/2019
04/05/2019
04/29/2019
04/18/2019
04/30/2019
04/15/2019
04/15/2019
04/30/2019
04/17/2019
04/05/2019
04/12/2019
04/30/2019
04/19/2019
04/30/2019
04/15/2019
04/30/2019
04/11/2019
04/30/2019

Department

District Attorney

Health Services

Waste Management & Recycling
Sac Area Sewer District

Human Assistance

Probation

Revenue Recovery

Personnel Services

Human Assistance

Carmichael Park District

Child, Family and Adult Services
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Human Assistance

Health and Human Services
Sheriff

Health Services

Dept of Sac Reg Co Sanitation
Agricultural Commission/Wts/Me
Transportation

Sheriff

Public Defender

Retirement Administration
Personnel Services

Sheriff

Sheriff

Waste Management & Recycling
Human Assistance

Finance

Environmental Mgmt Dept
Airports

District Attorney

Sheriff

Child, Family and Adult Services
District Attorney

Animal Care & Regulation

Probation

Current Plan

Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill

Safety Tier Il

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

20.5
18.8
15.8
15.9
11.4
24.1
36.6
18.5
25.1
34.6
34
29.9
28.6
24.5
5.1
13.1
24.7
29.6
29.1
28.9
18.1
30
8.1
16.4
16.1
21.9
24.5
28.9
36.2
313
1
18.9
11.2
20.3
13.8
27.1
18.3
22.9
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Last Name

Strong
Suyat
Talone
Teurn
Thomas
Todd
Walton
Walton
Wang
Ward
Ward
Weaver
White
Wong
Yang

Zimmerman

First Name

James
Danilo
Elese
Billy
James
Michael
Edith
John
Tony
Arthur
Julie
Lisa
Paul
Mark
Ying

Sharon

Retire Date

03/29/2019
03/29/2019
03/23/2019
03/16/2019
02/25/2019
03/15/2019
03/09/2019
03/16/2019
03/30/2019
03/15/2019
02/07/2019
02/16/2019
03/29/2019
03/30/2019
03/29/2019
03/29/2019

Entered In
Payroll

04/26/2019
04/29/2019
04/29/2019
04/19/2019
04/11/2019
04/19/2019
04/05/2019
04/19/2019
04/17/2019
04/12/2019
04/05/2019
04/30/2019
04/29/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019

Department

General Services

Development and Code Services
Superior Court

Human Assistance
Transportation

Transportation

Water Resources

Development and Code Services
Technology

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Dept of Sac Reg Co Sanitation
Sheriff

Human Assistance

Environmental Mgmt Dept

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier |

Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI

Miscellaneous Tier Il

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

25.4
19
32.1
20.6
27.9
31.7
37.9
24
16.2
19.9
0.6
27
18.1
15
24.7
14.9

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements:

Thursday, May 2, 2019

89 Average Age at Retirement:

60 Yrs. Average Service:

21
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